4RS B

Owner's Manual

LED OPEN SIGN
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BUSINESS HOURS

Please read and retain these instructions.
To register your product, please go to www.royalsovereign.ca

www.royalsovereign.ca
Because our prodiicts are subject to continuous improvement,
RS Canada reserves the right to modify prodct design and
Specifcations without notice and without incurring any obligation. F&0F

Royal Sovereign International, Inc.
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CONTENTS

1 2 3 4
1. OPEN with hours sign
2. Power Supply
3. Hang Chain

4. Owners Manual / Warranty Card

OPERATION

1. Plug in supplied power adapter.
2. Use the supplied labels to customize your daily hours of operation
3. Use the two buttons at the select the viewing option

Button ‘A’ - Turns ON/OFF OPEN Sign

Button ‘B’ - Turns ON/OFF the Business Hours section of sign




TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Modele RSB-1342

Colour RED Wording with Blue Wave Accent

Stickers Black with clear lettering

Setting Separate ON/OFF OPEN and Business Hours ON/OFF setting

Voltage AC 110-240 V 12 V (CUL Certified Adapter)
Dimensions 24" X 16" X 2" (61 X 40.6 X 5.1cm)

Weight 5lbs (2.2 kg)
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LIMITED 12 MONTHS WARRANTY

This warranty applies to repair or replacement of product found to be defective in material or workmanship for 12 months from the date of the
original purchase. This warranty is extended only to the original purchaser.

This warranty does not apply to damage resutting from abuse, misuse, or improper maintenance of damage that is attributable to acts of
nature. Royal Sovereign International, Inc. (and its affiliated companies) is not liable for incidental or consequential damages of any nature.
This limitation would not apply if you live in those areas that do not permit the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages.

Defective products for warranty repair or replacement cannot be returned without a Return Authorization number. Please go to www.
royalsovereign.ca USA-Customer Support Tab to make a request for an Office Product Return Authorization.

Defective products must be returned to Royal Sovereign International Consumer Return Department, freight prepaid, with proof of purchase
and Return Shipping and Handling payment (check or money order). Upon repair or replacement the product will be returned to the
customer.

Return defective product to the following address with a detailed description of the problem. If possible, pack in original carton. Please prepay
shipping charges.

For out of warranty service or frequently asked questions please go to www.royalsovereign.ca USA- Customer Support Tab.
For sales of product, parts or accessories please visit us at www.royalfulfilmentcorp.com.
For service or sales please contact your local Royal Sovereign Office:

ROYAL SOVEREIGN INTERNATIONAL, INC. RS CANADA INC.

2 Volvo Drive Rockleigh, NI 07647 USA 5610 Timberlea Bivd, Mississauga, L4W 4M6, CANADA

TEL:+1) 800-397-1025  FAX:+1) 201-750-1022  TEL: +1)905-461-1095  TF#: +1) 866-961-6673
FAX: +1) 905-461-1096

www.royalsovereign.ca

®



4RS B

Guide de l'utilisateur

ENSEIGNE D'OUVERTURE
A DEL AVEC AFFICHAGE
OUVERT DES HEURES D'OUVERTURE

HEURES D OURTURE

Veuillez fire et conserver ces directives.
Pour enregistrer votre produtt, veuillez accéder au www.royalsovereign.ca.

www.royalsovereign.ca
Parce que nos produts font constamment [obyet d amélorations,

RS Ganada se réserve le droit de modlifer le modéle et fa fiche Roy al Sove reig n International y Inc.

technique sans avis ni obligation du fabricant, EGOF



- :
éﬂs ggsgreign

TABLE DES MATIERES

W

1. Enseigne OPEN (ouvert) avec heures d'ouverture
2. Bloc d'alimentation

3. Chainon de suspension

4. Mode d'emploi/Fiche de garantie

FONCTIONNEMENT

1. Brancher le bloc d'alimentation inclus.

2. Utiliser les étiquettes incluses pour indiquer les heures
d'ouverture quotidiennement

3. Sélectionner les options d'affichage a I'aide des deux touches
de la partie inférieure.

Touche « A » - Allume et éteint I'enseigne OPEN

Touche « B » - Allume et éteint la section des heures d'ouverture
de I'enseigne




FICHE TECHNIQUE

Modéle RSB-1342

Couleur RED Wording with Blue Wave Accent
Autocollants Etiquettes noires avec lettrage transparent
Réglages Individuels OPEN en fonction/hors fonctioq et heures d'ouverture
en fonction/hors fonction
Tension ca. 110-240 V 12 V (adaptateur homologué UL)
Dimensions 24 x 16 x 2po (61 x 40,6 x 5,1 cm)

Poids 5Ibs (2.2 kg)
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GARANTIE LIMITEE DE 12 MOIS

Cette garantie prévoit la réparation ou le remplacement d'un produit comportant un vice matériel ou de fabrication pendant 12
mois a partir de la date de I'achat initial. La garantie est offerte uniquement a I'acheteur d'origine.

Cette garantie ne couvre pas les dommages causés par |'abus, le mésusage, I'entretien inapproprié ou les dommages attribuables
aux calamités naturelles. Royal Sovereign International, Inc. (et ses filiales) n'accepte aucune responsabilité pour les dommages
consécutifs ou indirects, quelle que soit leur nature.

Cette restriction ne s'applique pas si vous résidez dans un endroit qui ne permet pas I'exclusion ou la restriction des dommages
consécutifs ou indirects.

Les produits défectueux couverts par la garantie en vue de la réparation ou du remplacement ne peuvent pas étre retournés sans
un numéro d'autorisation de retour. Veuillez accéder au www.royalsovereign.ca, USA, onglet Customer Support, pour présenter
une demande d'autorisation de retour d'article de bureau (Office Product Return Authorization).

Les produits défectueux doivent étre expédiés au service a la clientéle de Royal Sovereign International, port payé, et
accompagnés d'une preuve d'achat et du paiement des frais de port et de manutention pour le retour (chéque ou mandat
postal). Suivant la réparation ou le remplacement, le produit sera retourné au client.

Retournez le produit défectueux a I'adresse ci-dessous, accompagné d'une explication détaillée du probléme. Lorsque cela est
possible, retournez le produit dans son emballage d'origine. Veuillez payer les frais d'expédition a I'avance.

Pour un service non couvert par la garantie et pour consulter une foire aux questions, veuillez accéder au www.royalsovereign.ca,
USA, onglet Customer Support.

Pour la vente de produits, de piéces et d'accessoires, veuillez accéder au www.royalfulfillmentcorp.com.

Pour le service ou les ventes, veuillez communiquer avec votre bureau local de Royal Sovereign :

ROYAL SOVEREIGN INTERNATIONAL, INC. RS CANADA INC.

2 Volvo Drive Rockleigh, NI 07647 USA 5610 Timberlea Bivd, Mississauga, L4W 4M6, CANADA

TEL : 1-800-397-1025  TELEC.:1-201-750-1022  TEL.:1-905-461-1095  N°SANS FRAIS : 1-866-961-6673
TELEC. : 1-905-461-1096

www.royalsovereign.ca



